SPECIAL EVENT FEES Effective July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024



REVIEW AND PERMIT FEES	FEE
Review fee	\$110
Simple permit	\$55
Standard permit	\$220
EVENT VENUE FEES	DAILY FEE
Marshall Way Bridge (6,000 sf)	\$600
Stetson Plaza West - tiered terraces (3,300 sf)	\$330
Stetson Plaza East - walkway (3,300 sf)	\$330
Solstice Park (6,000 sf) If desired, use of Soleri Bridge is included.	\$600
Main Street Plaza (7,100 sf)	\$100
Horseshoe Falls (4,400 sf)	\$100

Note: Proposed daily fee does not include SRP license fees, city or SRP insurance requirements, or any additional requirements for fencing, restrooms, security, large tents, etc. Event Venue Use fees would be discounted by 25% for events held entirely within May, June, July, August, or September.

STREET CLOSURE FEES	DAILY FEE
Arterial streets	\$200 per lane, per mile moving events; \$300 static events
Collector streets	\$100 per lane, per mile moving events; \$300 static events
Local streets	\$300 per full street segment up to one mile. No charge for city- registered Neighborhood Watch groups (for block parties)
Alley	\$150 per alley segment
OLD TOWN STREET CLOSURE FEES	DAILY FEE

Old Town arterial, collector, and couplet streets	\$500 up to first 1/4 mile (includes both directions, street + parking with sidewalk open); \$375 each additional 1/4 mile
Old Town local streets	\$250 up to first 1/4 mile (includes both directions, street + parking with sidewalk open) for events that are free and open to the public with unrestricted access; \$175 each additional 1/4 mile
	\$400 up to first 1/4 mile (includes both directions, street + parking with sidewalk open) for events that have restrictions and/or limit public access (such as charge admission, age restrictions, etc.); \$300 each additional 1/4 mile.
Old Town alley	\$150 per alley segment

OLD TOWN FEES	DAILY FEE
City off-street parking lots and garages	\$.025 per sf (open to public) \$.05 per sf (closed to public)
On-street parking space	\$30 per space, or applicable street closure fee(s), whichever is less
Use of City Restrooms (If portable restrooms not provided)	\$250 City's contracted cost for service
OTHER FEES	DAILY FEE
Sidewalk	\$50 per closed segment, one block or less
Other public property not identified (such as a plaza or off-street parking closure)	\$300 or \$.10 per sf, whichever is less
On-street parking space	\$30 per space, or applicable street closure fee(s), whichever is less
City Equipment Removal & Replacement (bollards, benches, no parking signs, etc.)	\$70 for each removal and replacement of the equipment. E.g., if an event requires removal and replacement of equipment for both set up and tear down, the fee is \$140.